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1 (2024 7 16 ) 585,915,544 585,915,544 0.9964 0.9964
2023 12 442,409,715 — 1.0027 —
2024 1 480,374,595 — 0.9945 —
2 508,972,382 — 0.9883 —
3 532,814,511 — 0.9925 —
4 536,377,776 — 0.9800 —
5 558,541,303 — 0.9837 —
6 572,812,681 — 0.9881 —
7 596,208,072 — 0.9942 —
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1 2023 12 18 2024 7 16 0.0000
1 2023 12 18 2024 7 16 0.4
)
100
1 2023 12 18 2024 7 16 592,687,224 4,625,417 588,061,807
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1,802,357
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1 ( 2023 12 18 2024 7 16 )
1
2024 7 16
441,210,000
151,477,224
4,625,417
(€H)
@
9,091.339 70,340,035
3,422.621 34,558,101
5,177.048 52,045,401
2,755.961 26,437,302
2,496,737.484 245,101,223
388,002.783 37,780,839
351,325.895 35,430,022
3,256,513.131 501,692,923
HGIF GEM LOCAL CURRENCY ZQ1 8,079.542 71,188.84
INVESCO SENIOR LOAN ETF 20,715.000 438,122.25
28,794.542 509,311.09
(80,700,342)
582,393,265
(80,700,342)
1 Q)
2) )
3)
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2022 12 31 2023 12 31
1,872,405 1,851,526
12,065 -
21,657 27,051
1,493,102 1,568,053
76,907 79,760
133,598 107,654
48,618 -
3,658,355 3,634,047
24 -

24
4,441 3,141
4,441 3,141
34,432 33,162
185,743 199,974
220,176 233,136
224,642 236,277
3,882,997 3,870,325
665,231 706,644
977,866 847,179
50,700 21,259
13,231 49,876
- 39,042
218,338 244,816
1,925,369 1,908,818
1,925,369 1,908,818
495,000 495,000
123,750 123,750
1,338,878 1,342,757
1,462,628 1,466,507
1,957,628 1,961,507
1,957,628 1,961,507

3,882,997 3,870,325
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2022 1 1 2023 1 1
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
5,704,940 6,005,442
364,328 396,915
94,654 95,887
6,163,924 6,498,245
2,386,382 2,524,107
43,108 32,244
75,084 71,293
1,415,203 1,472,853
1,490,287 1,544,147
147,327 145,599
4,406 4,555
25,829 38,908
8,506 5,967
29 36
38,772 49,467
4,105,878 4,295,565
64,196 62,756
730,942 780,960
39,181 6,186
217,191 238,055
1,051,511 1,087,959
764 1,417
4,913 11,733
13,121 15,516
78,116 65,607
1,433 1,299
29,838 34,775
856,188 870,118
6,671 8,090
78,055 78,629
2,120,616 2,175,148
62,570 27,531
- 8
- 308
- 316
2,231 3,419
4,143 2,778
- 137
6,374 6,335
68,944 21,513
1,341 24
1,341 24
70,285 21,488
5,645 31,840
18,857 14,230
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- - 57,073 57,073 57,073 57,073
- - 57,073 57,073 57,073 57,073
495,000 123,750 1,338,878 1,462,628 1,957,628 1,957,628
2023 1 1 2023 12 31
495,000 123,750 1,338,878 1,462,628 1,957,628 1,957,628
- - 3,879 3,879 3,879 3,879
- - 3,879 3,879 3,879 3,879
495,000 123,750 1,342,757 1,466,507 1,961,507 1,961,507
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2022 12 31 2023 12 31
562 -
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
1,170,684 1,451,787
135,127 103,481
50,700 21,259
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
530,220 564,980
50,700 21,259
479,519 543,720
2022 1 1 2022 12 31
2,100 2,100
2023 1 1 2023 12 31

2,100 2,100
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2022 1 1 2022 12 31

1,872,405
1,493,102
76,907
133,598
21,657

3,597,671

2023 1 1 2023 12 31
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1,568,053
79,760
107,654
27,051

3,634,047
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2022 1 1 2022 12 31
5,704,940 364,328 94,654 6,163,924
2023 1 1 2023 12 31
6,005,442 396,915 95,887 6,498,245
2022 1 1 2022 12 31
5,657,042 506,881 6,163,924
2023 1 1 2023 12 31
5,968,170 530,075 6,498,245
10%
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
38,844 42,526
78,856 78,825
66,855 74,962
1,188 3,660
185,743 199,974
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
30.6 %
3.8 %
43.3 %
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4.2 %

81.9 %

2022 12 31

The Hongkong
and Shanghai
Banking

Corporation
Limited *4

123,948

7,198

100

*1

1,170,684

*2

50,700

*3

622,585 135,127

2023 1 1

2023 12 31

The Hongkong
and Shanghai
Banking

Corporation
Limited *4

123,948

7,198

100

*1

1,451,787

*2

21,259

*3

657,432 103,481

*1
*2
*3

*4

2022 1 1

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

2022 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Limited

166,275

*2

168,049 87,384

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Hong Kong)
Limited

240,000

*4

8,080 10,010

*1

475,469
277,695

*2

50,242

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*4

256,610 79,365

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

178,103

*1

415,134 204,140
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HSBC
Services 43,671
Japan 5 1,268,513
Limited 34,632
*3

HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 *1
Management
(USA) Inc.

415,109 173,659

HSBC
Electronic
Data
Processing
India
Private
Limited

3,554,678 o 12.958

HSBC Global
Asset 2,600
Management 1
(Deutschland) 19,516 17,328
GmbH

*4 31,531

2023 1 1 2023 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset 484,088
Management
Limited

*2 138,734 75,801

HSBC Global *4 68,507 19,408
Asset 240,000 1
Management 345,349
(Hong Kong) 166,148
Limited *2 50,210

HSBC Global 51,900
Asset 8,050 *4 209,220
Management
(FRANCE) 47,651

HSBC Global
Asset 151,820 *1
Management
(UK) Ltd

396,684 145,315

HSBC
Services
Japan 5 1,102,503 33,162
Limited
*3

HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 *1
Management
(USA) Inc.

450,392 176,674

HSBC
Electronic
Data
Processing
India
Private
Limited

3,554,678 *2 17.960

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Deutschland)
GmbH

2,600 *4 30,981

HSBC
Management 100
(Guernsey)
Limited

*4 11,513 11,373

HSBC Global
Asset 151,833 *1
Management 196,204 87,388
(Singapore)
Limited
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*1
*2

*3
*4

HSBC Services Japan Limited

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited

HSBC Asia Holdings Limited
HSBC Holdings plc
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2022 1 1 2023 1 1
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
1 932,203.82 934,051.07
1 27,177.77 1,847.25
1
1
2022 1 1 2023 1 1
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
57,073 3,879
57,073 3,879
2,100 2,100
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(€D)

2024 6 30

2,535,497
3,461
22,125
1,740,853
29,497
212,923
4,544,357

*1
570
906
1,476

2,491
2,491

33,162
193,826
226,988
230,957

4,775,314

693

766,590

1,131,036

*2 23,916
*3 133,026
214,288

139,682

2,409,234

2,409,234

495,000
123,750

1,747,330
1,871,080
2,366,080
2,366,080
4,775,314
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(O)

2024 1 1
2024 6 30

4,628,899
211,900
50,605
4,891,405

1,874,510
26,220

47,100
1,056,100
1,103,200

78,029

4,379
31,895
2,607
38,882
3,120,844

32,716
400,511
128,704
561,932

519

11,720

16,951

45,702

*1 795

12,553

471,525

4,259
32,801
1,158,760
611,799

2
2

1,008
1,969
719
3,697
608,105
608,105
197,384
6,147
404,573
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©)
2024 1 1 2024 6 30
495,000 123,750 1,342,757 1,466,507 1,961,507 1,961,507
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4,628,899 211,900 50,605 4,891,405
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2024 6 30
1 1,126,705.01
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404,573

2,100
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PwC Japan
193 21
2023 1 1 2023 12 31 39
2023 12 31

34/39



EDINETOOOO
OO000O0000O00DoO00nonOo(EL2492)
OOoooooooooooooooooood

2. XBRL
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PwC Japan
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